About your organisation			
Name of the organisation:	IKEA Services AB (inv: IKEA Of Sweden AB)		
Membership number:	THE TOTAL TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE		
What is the primary activity or product of your	Home furnishing retailer. Primary palm product is candle,		
organisation?	second food and third soap.		
In addition to your activities as a retailer, does			
your company have significant activities in any			
other parts of the palm oil supply chain?			
Please list any related company operating within		Member of the RSPO	
the palm oil supply chain, which is linked through			
more than 51% ownership. E.g. an affilliate, a			
majority shareholder in a joint venture, a			
subsidiary or a parent company			
Operations and certification progress			
Total volume of CPO used per year in your own-	60.000 MT for 2011	Certified volume - Greenpalm	100% by end of 2011
brand business (to nearest 500 tonnes)			
		Certified volume - mass balance	
		Certified volume - segregated	
		Certified volume - Identity Preserved	
Total volume of PKO used per year in your own-	0	Volume certified	
brand business (to nearest 500 tonnes)	_		
(,			
Timebound plan - Year expected to achieve 100%	Since beginning of 2011 IKEA is buying RSPO certificates	Comments	
certified palm oil used in your own brands	for all palmoil used for candles and food.		
Other information			
Other information (sustainability reports,	http://www.ikea.com/ms/en_GB/about_ikea/pdf/ikea		
policies, other public information)	_ser_2010.pdf		
Websites	http://www.ikea.com/gb/en/about_ikea/newsitem/pal		
	m oil		
Further information on your organisation's			
commitment to sustainable palm oil			
Contacts			
Primary contact:	Anna Bexell, Project Manager, IKEA Supply AG		
Email:	anna.bexell@ikea.com		
Senior representative, authorising			
commitments:	Jeanette Skjelmose		
Email:	jeanette.skjelmose@ikea.com		
Person submitting progress report:	Anna Bexell, Project Manager, IKEA Supply AG		
Email:	anna.bexell@ikea.com		

THIS INFORMATION WILL NOT BE MADE

PUBLIC